503929720 07/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3976374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERICSSON LIMITED	05/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (PUBL)	
Street Address:	SE-164 83	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15037016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9199483390

Email: official@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER/ERICSSON

Address Line 1: 1255 CRESCENT GREEN

SUITE 200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1009-1886 / P46450 US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL P. HOMILLER		
SIGNATURE:	/ Daniel P. Homiller, Reg. # 55,275 /	
DATE SIGNED: 07/25/2016		

Total Attachments: 1

source=1009-1886 Assignment, Ericsson Limited to LME#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039246 FRAME: 0786 503929720

ERICSSON LIMITED ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective from 17 May, 2015

BETWEEN:

- (1) ERICSSON LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales, (Company Registration No. 942215) whose registered office is at Unit 4 Midleton Gate, Guildford Business Park, Guildford, Surrey, GU2 8SG (the "Assignor")
- (2) Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ), a company incorporated in Sweden (organisation number 556016-0680) whose address is S-16483 Stockholm, Sweden (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

(A) The invention described in Disclosure Form P46450 (the "Invention") is owned by The Assignor who wishes to assign its rights in the Invention to the Assignee.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. Ericsson Limited hereby assigns all its right title and interest in the Invention to Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ) and this includes all intellectual property rights that subsist in and protect the Invention and any future rights and interests that Ericsson Limited may own in modifications additions or further developments to the invention. For the avoidance of doubt this is an assignment of worldwide rights that Ericsson Limited owns and includes all design rights, utility model rights, patent rights and all rights to sue for infringement and recover damages that may subsist anywhere in the world.
- For the avoidance of doubt Ericsson Limited shall sign any further documents
 required to confirm or perfect the assignment of its rights in the Invention to
 Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ) and if required will provide all reasonable
 assistance in any future legal proceedings relating to the Invention.
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales.

Signed for and on behalf of Ericsson Limited

RECORDED: 07/25/2016

Signed for and on behalf of Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)

Peter Barrett

Neil Parkinson

PATENT REEL: 039246 FRAME: 0787